	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>							
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450		Atto	orney Docket No.	<u>151941</u>			
	Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Christopher P. ST [2] David PETTINAT [3] Jeffrey S. LOUIS [4] Kirk C. PALMER [5] Rick W. WALKE	TO RTON R	LIFEL ONE P	address of receiving SCIENT PIERCE PLACA, ILLINOIS	TIFIC, INC. CE, SUITE 475W			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	l name(s) & addres □Y	ss(es) attached?			
		Merger						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name						
		Change of Ivanic						
	B. Execution Date: [ALL] 6/2	28/2012						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 29/4	126,729	B. Patent No	.(s)				
		Additional numbers attack	ned? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No					
	C. Title of Application: BASIN	<u>1</u>						
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of	f applications and	patents involved: 1			
	Name: William P. Berridge				count No. 15-0461 the ne amount of \$40.00.			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	0 20-4850 36-6400		payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belioriginal document. Wilham P. Berridge, Registration No. Justin T. Lingard, Registration No. 6	0. 30,024		d any attached cop uly 10, 2012	oy is a true copy of the			
Lenn-em-								

PATENT REEL: 028561 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Christopher P. STEINMAN	(2)	David PETTINATO	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	Jeffrey S. LOUIS	(4)	Kirk C. PALMERTON	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	Rick W. WALKER	(6)		
		(7)	-	(8)		
		the un	deration of the sum of one dolfar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of orsigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	LIFELINE SCIENTIFIC, INC.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	One Pierce Place, Suite 475W Itasca, Illinois 60143			
		the ent inventi continu	after designated as the Assignee) and ire right, title and interest for the Unit on, and in all applications for patent intion, international, confirmation, suons, reissues and reexamination certi	ted States of A including any a bstitute and re	merica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §1 and all provisional, non-provision issue application(s), and all Letter	100, in the al, divisional, rs Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	BASIN			
	Number, or Foreign					m-mm.compount
	Application Number	ney Docket No. 151941)	
			ich the undersigned has (have) execut ate herewith or	ted an applicat	ion for patent in the United States	of America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	W 1				
	of Application	(12)	ON			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Number	29	/426,729	
	Identification for					
	filed applications	filed	July 10, 2012			
such into claims of reexami to issue full righ and agre- identific	erference. 3) Each undersigned agree r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned autho any and all patents resulting t to convey the entire interes es that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb	s to execu- mal Conv s to perfo- ted States rizes and from said t herein and the grants t	cooperate with the Assignee in ever- tre all papers and documents and per- ention for Protection of Industrial Pr- rm all affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the U application(s) to the said Assignee, ssigned, and that he has not executed assigned and Assigner's heirs, succeine firm of OLEFF & BERRIDGE, FLC de in order to comply with the rules	form any act coperty or sime anecessary to as Assigned et and as Assigned et and will not assors, assigns of the power to	which may be necessary in connilar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by r Trademark Office and other issue of the entire interest, and covenar execute, any agreement(s) in co and legal representatives. insert on this assignment any fu	ection with reissue or uing authorities ats that he has ordict herewith, rther
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) appos	it the Spiter	signed name(s)	7
Date	June 28	2012	Inventor Signature	riel	W. Walke	(SEAL)
Date	June 28,	2012	Inventor Signature	geld.	Silver	(SEAL)
Date	JUNE 28, 2	2012	Inventor Signature	///		(SEAL)
Date					<i>c</i>	(SEAL)
Date						
Date						
Date			Inventor Signature			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
neither,			signed before: (a) a Notary Public i two witnesses who also sign here:	f within the U	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsid	e the U.S.A. If
Date .	June 28, 2	018	Witness	May	3/1 / Ply N	4
Date _	JUNE 18	2012	Witness	Tred 2)ght	4100

PATENT REEL: 028561 FRAME: 0760

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(i)	Christopher P. STEINMAN	(2)	David PETTINATO			
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3).	Jeffrey S. LOUIS	(4):	Kirk C. PALMERTON			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	Rick W. WALKER	(6)				
		(7).	1.1. 1.1.1.	(8)				
		the and	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transformed set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	LIFELING SCIENTIFIC, INC.					
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	One Pierce Place, Suite 475W					
	Assignce		fiasca. Illinois 60143 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, interactional, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letter Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
		the enti- invention continu						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	BASIN		hadden between the second second			
	Americand Com Ministra		iey Docket No. 151941		<u> </u>			
		for whi	the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on:					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	even da	te herewith or					
(44)	of Application	(12)	Oiī					
***	, ac.	24 Mar		*************************************				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. Application Number					
	filed applications	filed						
claims reexam reissue full rigi and agr	or provisions of the Internati 4). Bach undersigned agre- ination a grant of a valid Uni 5). Bach undersigned auth- e any hind all patents resulting hi to convey the entire intere- ces that this assignment is bi- 6). Bach undersigned here	onal Converse to performed States orizes and the from said the following on A by grants it	miton for Protection of Industrial mall affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigne signed, and that he has not executistignor and Assignor's heirs, and he firm of Outre & Berringer.	Property or sim be necessary to U.S. Patent ame ee, as Assigned ted, and will no cessors, assigns LC the power to	o obtain, maintain or confirm by rel I Trademerk Office and other issuit of the entire interest, and covertant t execute, any agreement(s) in cont	issue or ng authorities is that he liss Nict herewith, her		
TCOOLGO		arida maragana	undersigned on the date(s) opp	institui eliki rometar	estambile me Alexandria			
Date	6-28-12		Inventor Signature	Dail	D Petternato	(SEAL)		
Date	28-JUNE	. 2019		Ellir	town 8. Stinn	•		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date.	arts annual control of the state of the stat		Inventor Signature	4-4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)		
Date		************	v			(SEAL)		
Date				• •		(SEAL)		
Date	,		*			_ (SEÁL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
neliher.			signed before: (a) a Notary Publi two witnesses who also sign here		J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. [f		
Date	6/281	12	Witness		Alfadice			
Date	6/28/1	2	Witness	-	4	**************************************		
	V21554		11 1100000					

PATENT REEL: 028561 FRAME: 0761